

#### GARD INSURANCE PTY LTD

ABN. 96 605 493 454 AFSL. 479 125

Level 7 227 Elizabeth Street Sydney, NSW 2000 Telephone: +61 2 8014 5838

# Terms and Conditions

## **Important Information**

This website is designed for access and use by Australian wholesale clients and licensed financial services providers only and complies with appropriate Australian legislation and regulation.

By accessing or using this website you agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions of use (known collectively as the "Terms of Use") which constitute a legal agreement between you and GARD named below (GARD). If you do not agree do not access this site.

The information on this site is for general information purposes only and you should seek advice from us or your financial services provider to determine which products and services are most appropriate for your needs.

Although we take all reasonable care in providing you with accurate information on this website, subsequent changes in circumstances may occur from time to time that may impact on the accuracy of the information. GARD has compiled the information contained in this website in good faith and has attempted to ensure that all information is accurate at the time of inclusion.

GARD reserves the right at any time without notice to revise the contents of this site including these Terms of Use. Any changes to these Terms of Use will be posted on this site and by continuing to use this site following any such change you will signify that you agree to be bound by the revised Terms of Use.

#### Disclaimer

GARD is providing this site on an "as is" basis and makes no representations or warranties of any kind with respect to this site or its contents and disclaims all such representations and warranties. In addition, GARD makes no representations or warranties about the accuracy, completeness, or suitability for any purpose of the information and related graphics published in this site.

The information contained in this site may contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors. All liability of GARD howsoever arising (whether in contract, tort or negligence) for any such inaccuracies or errors is expressly excluded to the fullest extent permitted by law.

To the fullest extent permitted by law neither GARD nor any of its directors, employees or agents will be liable for damages arising out of or in connection with the use of this site, the information in it or the unavailability of the site or its content.

This is a comprehensive limitation of liability that applies to all damages of any kind, including (without limitation) compensatory, direct, indirect or consequential damages, or any loss or damage whatsoever arising from loss of data or profits arising out of, or in connection with, the use of this website.

#### Links to Other Sites

Certain links, including hypertext links, in this site will lead you to web sites or pages that are not under GARD control. Links are provided for convenience and inclusion of any link does not imply endorsements in any way of the site to which it links. GARD accepts no responsibility or liability of any nature whatsoever for these other sites or any information contained in them.

## Copyright

All rights in the design, text, graphics and other materials on the site and the selection or arrangement thereof are the copyright of GARD or are included with permission of the relevant owner. Permission is granted to browse this site, copy electronically and print in hard copy portions of this site solely for your own personal use. Any other use of materials on this site (including reproduction for purposes other than those noted above and alteration, modification, distribution, or republication) without GARD prior written consent is strictly prohibited.

### **Trade Marks**

The GARD and its Related Body Corporate trade marks and logos are owned by GARD or by other companies within the Group. All other trade marks, product names and company names or logos cited herein are the property of or used under licence by GARD. No permission is given by GARD in respect of the use of any such trade marks, product names, company names, logos or titles and such use may constitute an infringement of the holder's rights.

## **Applicable Law**

These Terms of Use shall be governed and construed in accordance with Australian Law and any disputes shall fall within the exclusive jurisdiction of the Australian Courts.

If any provision of these Terms of Use shall be unlawful, void or for any reason unenforceable then that provision shall be deemed severable and shall not affect the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions. and enforceability of the remaining provisions.